WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

12-08086

12-08905

16-05345

#1

#2

#3

LIONEL KEITH BARNES / CARRIE PRINCILLA-AMRIKA BARNES

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: BERNARD SCHAEFER (CARRIE PRINCILLA-AMRIKA BARNES, LIONEL KEITH
BARNES)

RONALD W GOODEN / MICHELLE L GOODEN

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JANET S. THOMAS (MICHELLE L GOODEN, RONALD W GOODEN)

JAMIE A. GRAHAM / ANGELA M. LONG

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (ANGELA M. LONG, JAMIE A. GRAHAM)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

16-05072

13-09010

12-04765

#4

#5

#6

DANNY SCOTT HOFFMEYER / AMANDA LORRAINE HOFFMEYER

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (AMANDA LORRAINE HOFFMEYER, DANNY SCOTT
HOFFMEYER)

ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (AMANDA LORRAINE HOFFMEYER, DANNY SCOTT
HOFFMEYER)

KENNETH J. KAPCIA

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: A. TODD ALMASSIAN (KENNETH J. KAPCIA)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M. KELLER (KENNETH J. KAPCIA)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M 1KELLER (KENNETH J. KAPCIA)

CATHERINE LOUISE KUTSCHINSKI

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARTIN L. ROGALSKI (CATHERINE LOUISE KUTSCHINSKI)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

12-01264

12-01629

16-00754

#7

#8

#9

DAN J. SNOEYINK

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (DAN J. SNOEYINK)

ROBERT CRAIG TERVEEN

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JOHN A. POTTER (ROBERT CRAIG TERVEEN)

JAMES T. TOWNSLEY / MARY ELLEN TOWNSLEY

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: A. TODD ALMASSIAN (JAMES T. TOWNSLEY, MARY ELLEN TOWNSLEY)

ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (JAMES T. TOWNSLEY, MARY ELLEN TOWNSLEY, BRETT N.

RODGERS)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

12-01984

16-02740

17-00007

#10

#11

#12

MARILYN E. WARREN

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (MARILYN E. WARREN)

BARRY R BEAMISH

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceedings

TRUSTEE:  Brett N. Rodgers
ATTORNEY: Michael Patrick Hanrahan (Barry R Beamish)

JOSHUA KEITH BOROFF / ELIZABETH ANNE BOROFF

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ADAM J. GANTZ (ELIZABETH ANNE BOROFF, JOSHUA KEITH BOROFF)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

16-02083

12-04526

16-05879

#13

#14

#15

AMY LOUISE COLLEA

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (AMY LOUISE COLLEA)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (AMY LOUISE COLLEA)
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (AMY LOUISE COLLEA)

FE ABUNDO CORTEZ

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding
(Last Adjournment)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (FE ABUNDO CORTEZ)

RICHARD EDWARD DEPUY / VELMA FAY DEPUY

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARTIN L. ROGALSKI (RICHARD EDWARD DEPUY, VELMA FAY DEPUY)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

14-06173

14-04275

16-00075

#16

#17

#18

LYNSEY JOY GRIMES

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROGER J. BUS (LYNSEY JOY GRIMES)

JOHN K KILONZO / JOYCE M KILONZO

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: AMANDA BANNIKOV (JOHN K KILONZO, JOYCE M KILONZO)
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (JOHN K KILONZO, JOYCE M KILONZO)

BENJAMIN ALAN KNAPP / KELLY KRISTINE KNAPP

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: APRILA. HULST (BENJAMIN ALAN KNAPP, KELLY KRISTINE KNAPP)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:00 AM

12-10276

16-04850

17-00046

#19

#20

#21

KRISTINE A. MYERS

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (KRISTINE A. MYERS)

ANA R POST

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY F. JOHNSON (ANAR POST)

SHANNON D. ROBERTSON

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROBERT A. STARIHA (SHANNON D. ROBERTSON)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
09:00 AM
15-05075 ANNETTE SAIN
#22 Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KAREN MERRILL TJIAPKES (ANNETTE SAIN)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-02017

17-01722

17-01924

#23

#24

#25

YOLANDA N. AUGUSTUS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (YOLANDA N. AUGUSTUS)

DARCI M. BENNETT

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (DARCI M. BENNETT)

STEPHANIE L. BRIGGS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JANET S. THOMAS (STEPHANIE L. BRIGGS)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
09:15 AM
17-01787 FREDRICK W. BROCKWAY / RACHEL J. BROCKWAY
#26 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (FREDRICK W. BROCKWAY, RACHEL J. BROCKWAY)

17-01688 LOURDES EDITH CANO

#27 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (LOURDES EDITH CANO)

17-01815 LISA GAUTHER-BECKEM

#28 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (LISA GAUTHER-BECKEM)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-01906

17-01859

17-01752

#29

#30

#31

ERIC T. HALLAM

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (ERIC T. HALLAM)

JEFFREY S. HOLLEY

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (JEFFREY S. HOLLEY)

JENNIFER J. JAMES

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (JENNIFER J. JAMES)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-01931

17-01711

17-01999

#32

#33

#34

DAVID WAYNE MELINN / HANNY MARIE MELINN

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (DAVID WAYNE MELINN, HANNY MARIE MELINN)

DAVID J. SHAW

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (DAVID J. SHAW)

CYNTHIA KAY TAYLOR

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (CYNTHIA KAY TAYLOR)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-01837

17-00824

17-00007

#35

#36

#37

SCOTT DOUGLAS VERSCHURE / DEANNE DAWN VERSCHURE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KATHLEEN M. DUNNE (DEANNE DAWN VERSCHURE, SCOTT DOUGLAS
VERSCHURE)

TENNICA M BEARD

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (TENNICA M BEARD)

JOSHUA KEITH BOROFF / ELIZABETH ANNE BOROFF

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ADAM J. GANTZ (ELIZABETH ANNE BOROFF, JOSHUA KEITH BOROFF)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-00695

16-05879

17-01307

#38

#39

#40

CHARLES E DAVIS / ROBIN E DAVIS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RALPH M. REISINGER (CHARLES E DAVIS, ROBIN E DAVIS)

RICHARD EDWARD DEPUY / VELMA FAY DEPUY

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARTIN L. ROGALSKI (RICHARD EDWARD DEPUY, VELMA FAY DEPUY)

PATRICK KLAASSEN

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: CAROL J CHASE (PATRICK KLAASSEN)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-00479

17-00644

17-01564

#41

#42

#43

LARRY KUIPER / ANNE KUIPER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (ANNE KUIPER, LARRY KUIPER)

DEREK B MARTIN / LORI L MARTIN

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (DEREK B MARTIN, LORI L MARTIN)

SHANNON DEMONT MCCOMB / RACHEL LEE MCCOMB

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: REBECCAL. JOHNSON-ELLIS (RACHEL LEE MCCOMB, SHANNON DEMONT

MCCOMB)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

16-04850

17-00698

17-00046

#44

#45

#46

ANAR POST

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY F. JOHNSON (ANAR POST)

JEFFREY R. RICHTER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL PATRICK HANRAHAN (JEFFREY R. RICHTER)

SHANNON D. ROBERTSON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROBERT A. STARIHA (SHANNON D. ROBERTSON)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:15 AM

17-00457

17-01652

17-01656

#47

#48

#49

EDDIE SPENCER / PATRICIA SPENCER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (EDDIE SPENCER, PATRICIA SPENCER)

ERIC B. STRADINGER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (ERIC B. STRADINGER)

CHRISTOPHER SYLVESTER / JAMIE SYLVESTER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (CHRISTOPHER SYLVESTER, JAMIE SYLVESTER)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

09:30 AM

12-10276

15-00105

15-00105

#50

#51

#52

KRISTINE A. MYERS
Debtor's Motion to Approve Sale of Property

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (KRISTINE A. MYERS)

DEAN K. OHREN

Debtor's Obection to Allow Claim 8 of
lonia County Treasurer

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROBERT E. MCCARTHY (DEAN K. OHREN)

DEAN K. OHREN

Debtor's Obection to Allow Claim 9 of
lonia County Treasurer

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROBERT E. MCCARTHY (DEAN K. OHREN)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
09:30 AM
15-00105 DEAN K. OHREN
#53 Debtor's Obection to Allow Claim 10 of

lonia County Treasurer

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ROBERT E. MCCARTHY (DEAN K. OHREN)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY., JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
10:00 AM
17-01268 DAVID E. LEWIS
#54 Debtor's Request to Reaffirm Debt

with TBA Credit Union

RE: 2014 Alumancraft Boat,

Classic 165, HIN ACBV8111A414;
2014 Mercury, 4 Stroke Motor 50 HP,
I.D. Number 1C230180; and

2014 Eagle Trailer, 16' Single Axle
VIN 4H100201XE0485091

TRUSTEE: KELLY M. HAGAN
ATTORNEY: LARISSA WALTMAN (DAVID E. LEWIS)

16-05392 CARLOS RICHARD RODRIGUEZ

#55 Order to Show Cause
for Failure to Attend
Rescheduled Section
341 Meeting

TRUSTEE: LISAE. GOCHA
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

10:00 AM

11-00920

17-00890

#56

#57

JEROLD J BOLEN / NANCY L BOLEN

Adj. Trustee's Motion for Order of
Civil Contempt Against Debtors

TRUSTEE: THOMAS A. BRUINSMA

ATTORNEY: CAROL J CHASE (JEROLD J BOLEN, NANCY L BOLEN)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN MARK BYLENGA (JEROLD J BOLEN, NANCY L BOLEN)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (THOMAS A. BRUINSMA)

LINDA PRYCZYNSKI

Final Hearing:

CIT Bank, N.A.

S

Co-Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KAREN MERRILL TJAPKES (LINDA PRYCZYNSKI)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

10:00 AM

17-01657

13-05585

#58

#59

MICHAEL LEE RYCKMAN

Final Hearing:

Federal National Mortgage Association
Vs

Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER
ATTORNEY: BRUCE M. MOSS (MICHAEL LEE RYCKMAN)

SCHERYL ANN VANDEN HEUVEL

Adj. Final Hearing:

JPMorgan Chase Bank

Vs

Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. GREENE (SCHERYL ANN VANDEN HEUVEL)
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A

10:00 AM

12-10276

13-06372

17-01940

#60

#61

#62

KRISTINE A. MYERS

Final Hearing:

Greg Dean Myers

Vs

Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (KRISTINE A. MYERS)

EDWARD JOHN KORNOELJE / COLEEN ANN KORNOELJE

Adj. Debtors' Motion for Valuation of
Collateral - 0-1051 Quincy Street, SW
Grandville, MI 49418

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER

ATTORNEY: MARTIN L. ROGALSKI (COLEEN ANN KORNOELJE, EDWARD JOHN KORNOELJE)
ATTORNEY: JEFF A. MOYER (JEFF A. MOYER)

PAUL EDWARD BONNEY

United States Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §707(a)

TRUSTEE: MARCIAR. MEOLI
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
11:00 AM
16-02087 JENNIFER LANGUS / MARK LANGUS
#63 ADV: 1-17-80012

DANIEL M. MCDERMOTT vs JENNIFER LANGUS & MARK LANGUS

United States Trustee's Application for Entry

of Default Judgment Under Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure 7055(B) on the Complaint

to Deny Discharge for Failure to Obey a Court Order

ATTORNEY: MICHELLE M. WILSON (DANIEL M. MCDERMOTT)

16-03181 CALIEEN EVELYN WINTERS

#64 ADV: 1-17-80043

JEFF A. MOYER vs DAVID ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Pretrial Conference

ATTORNEY: JEFF A. MOYER (JEFF A. MOYER)
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (DAVID ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2017 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM A
11:00 AM
16-06452 COBI LYNN VAN OEFFELEN
#65 ADV: 1-17-80049

KENT COUNTY CREDIT UNION vs COBI LYNN VAN OEFFELEN
Pretrial Conference

ATTORNEY: CHARLES J. HIEMSTRA (KENT COUNTY CREDIT UNION)
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